GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1769
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011

DIFFERENCES OVER GREEN JOBS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a difference of opinion between the Ministry of Environment and Forests and Mines over green jobs;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is a lot of resistance among companies and industry experts about the feasibility of the new proposal given by
Ministry of Environment and Forests; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government for amicable solution of the issues?

Answer
MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM
RAMESH)
(a) No, Sir. There is no difference of opinion between the Ministry of Environment & Forests and Mines over green jobs.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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